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SA Club Chess Championship 2015 - B Section 
Last update 11.10.2015 12:44:13

Team-Composition with round-results
7. Durban Chess Club D (RtgAvg:1232, TB1: 14 / TB2: 6)

Bo. Name Rtg FED FideID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pts. Games RtgAvg
1 Millard Chad 1490 RSA 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 4 7 1393
2 Naidu Aaron Jude 1417 RSA + 0 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 5 7 1342
3 Millard Charlotte 990 RSA + 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 1252
4 Kharwa Suleman 1020 RSA + 0 0 1 0  0 2 6 1338
5 Naidoo Ethan 627 RSA      1  1 1 1000
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Player info

Millard Chad   1490 RSA Rp:1443
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 56 Zungu Mduduzi 1076 RSA 4 w 1 1
2 34 De Jager Luan 1811 RSA 5,5 s 0 1
3 52 Khumalo Keith 1598 RSA 5,5 w 1 1
4 47 Hadebe Sandile 1345 RSA 5 w 0 1
5 4 Blomeyer Chad 1352 RSA 3,5 s ½ 1
6 20 Ndunakazi Nobuhle 1177 RSA 3 s ½ 1
7 30 Gumede Ayanda 1395 RSA 3,5 w 1 1

Naidu Aaron Jude   1417 RSA Rp:1467
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 64 Mthembu Sazi 1066 RSA 0 s 1K 2
2 35 De Jager Andreas 1566 RSA 5 w 0 2
3 53 Moremi Thato 1510 RSA 5 s 1 2
4 43 Goge Thobela 1128 RSA 3,5 s 1 2
5 5 Pather Sachen 1375 RSA 4 w ½ 2
6 21 Datharam Diya 1067 RSA 0,5 w 1 2
7 31 Mkhize Mondli 1403 RSA 4,5 s ½ 2

Millard Charlotte   990 RSA Rp:979
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 65 Mlambo Sanele 908 RSA 0 w 1K 3
2 36 Van Wyngaard Liam 1435 RSA 4,5 s 0 3
3 54 Ramatseliso Thabiso 1510 RSA 6,5 w 0 3
4 67 Luthuli Lungelo 1166 RSA 2 w 0 3
5 6 Leslie-Smith Lance 1321 RSA 4 s 0 3
6 22 Singh Riasha 880 RSA 0 s 1 3
7 59 Mdletshe Nqubeko 1197 RSA 4 w 0 3

Kharwa Suleman   1020 RSA Rp:1098
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 66 Mbhele Sphelele 883 RSA 0 s 1K 4
2 37 Samuels Ethan 1449 RSA 6 w 0 4
3 55 Khondowe Davidson 1616 RSA 4 s 0 4
4 46 Majola Andrew 0 RSA 2 s 1 4
5 49 Naidu Jaedon 1280 RSA 4 w 0 4
7 68 Fakude Lungelo 1344 RSA 4 s 0 4

Naidoo Ethan   627 RSA Rp:0
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
6 24 Lazarus Naomi 0 RSA 0 w 1 4
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2015/10/08 at 10.30
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg - 11 Ntuzuma Chess Club Rtg 4 : 0
5/1 Millard, Chad  (w) 1490 - Zungu, Mduduzi  (b) 1076 1 - 0
5/2 Naidu, Aaron Jude  (b) 1417 - Mthembu, Sazi  (w) 1066 + - -
5/3 Millard, Charlotte  (w) 990 - Mlambo, Sanele  (b) 908 + - -
5/4 Kharwa, Suleman  (b) 1020 - Mbhele, Sphelele  (w) 883 + - -

Round 2 on 2015/10/08 at 16.30
Bo. 1 Steinitz Junior Team Rtg - 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg 4 : 0
2/1 De Jager, Luan  (w) 1811 - Millard, Chad  (b) 1490 1 - 0
2/2 De Jager, Andreas  (b) 1566 - Naidu, Aaron Jude  (w) 1417 1 - 0
2/3 Van Wyngaard, Liam  (w) 1435 - Millard, Charlotte  (b) 990 1 - 0
2/4 Samuels, Ethan  (b) 1449 - Kharwa, Suleman  (w) 1020 1 - 0

Round 3 on 2015/10/09 at 9.00
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg - 2 Hyenas C Rtg 2 : 2
2/1 Millard, Chad  (w) 1490 - Khumalo, Keith  (b) 1598 1 - 0
2/2 Naidu, Aaron Jude  (b) 1417 - Moremi, Thato  (w) 1510 1 - 0
2/3 Millard, Charlotte  (w) 990 - Ramatseliso, Thabiso  (b) 1510 0 - 1
2/4 Kharwa, Suleman  (b) 1020 - Khondowe, Davidson  (w) 1616 0 - 1

Round 4 on 2015/10/09 at 15.00
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg - 7 Chief Albert Luthuli Chess Club Rtg 2 : 2
3/1 Millard, Chad  (w) 1490 - Hadebe, Sandile  (b) 1345 0 - 1
3/2 Naidu, Aaron Jude  (b) 1417 - Goge, Thobela  (w) 1128 1 - 0
3/3 Millard, Charlotte  (w) 990 - Luthuli, Lungelo  (b) 1166 0 - 1
3/4 Kharwa, Suleman  (b) 1020 - Majola, Andrew  (w) 0 1 - 0

Round 5 on 2015/10/10 at 9.00
Bo. 3 Glenwood Chess Club D Rtg - 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg 3 : 1
3/1 Blomeyer, Chad  (w) 1352 - Millard, Chad  (b) 1490 ½ - ½
3/2 Pather, Sachen  (b) 1375 - Naidu, Aaron Jude  (w) 1417 ½ - ½
3/3 Leslie-Smith, Lance  (w) 1321 - Millard, Charlotte  (b) 990 1 - 0
3/4 Naidu, Jaedon  (b) 1280 - Kharwa, Suleman  (w) 1020 1 - 0

Round 6 on 2015/10/10 at 15.00
Bo. 9 Glenwood Chess Queens B Rtg - 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg ½ :3½
5/1 Ndunakazi, Nobuhle  (w) 1177 - Millard, Chad  (b) 1490 ½ - ½
5/2 Datharam, Diya  (b) 1067 - Naidu, Aaron Jude  (w) 1417 0 - 1
5/3 Singh, Riasha  (w) 880 - Millard, Charlotte  (b) 990 0 - 1
5/4 Lazarus, Naomi  (b) 0 - Naidoo, Ethan  (w) 627 0 - 1

Round 7 on 2015/10/11 at 9.00
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club D Rtg - 4 Mangosuthu University Chess Club Rtg 1½:2½
3/1 Millard, Chad  (w) 1490 - Gumede, Ayanda  (b) 1395 1 - 0
3/2 Naidu, Aaron Jude  (b) 1417 - Mkhize, Mondli  (w) 1403 ½ - ½
3/3 Millard, Charlotte  (w) 990 - Mdletshe, Nqubeko  (b) 1197 0 - 1
3/4 Kharwa, Suleman  (b) 1020 - Fakude, Lungelo  (w) 1344 0 - 1

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr189791.aspx?lan=1
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